pre-determmed schedule. This category includes U.S. Treasury securities. U.S. Government
securities. variOUs high-grade corporate debt securities and term repurchase agreements.
"Structured Notes" are Investments with interest payments that depend upon future events
suCh as the level of six-month USOR. This category contains securities issued by both
U.S. Government Sponsored Entitles and various highly-rated corporations. "Accrued
Interest I Cost" reflects accrued Interest earnings for securities and accrued costs for
reverse repurchases. The "Adjusted Market Value" is the "Market Value" plus "Accrued
Interest I Cost".

Portfolio compoSition data was obtained from Orange County records. Descriptive
information regarding the securittes held was obtained from Bloomberg. prospectuses
and Merrill Lynch. Market value data were obtained trom Gifford Fang Associates. The
"Market Value" lor reverse repurchase agreements IS the book value as reported in
Orange County records.

Adjusted Market
Value

646.504.684

11.221.922.517

222.831.511

560.669.877

4.823.088.769

1.562.318.414

137.449.765

19,174,785,536

·13.055.248.594

6.119,536.942

Cash

Table 2

Orange County Investment Pool
Monthly Interest Income And Reverse Repurchase Costs

December 1, 1994

Reverse
Type of Security Interest Earned Repurchase Costs

2.729.998 0

Net

2.729.998

Fixed Income 53.452.992 -40.840.657 12.612.335

Collateralized Mortgage Obligations 1.122.176 -1.762.961 -640.785

Structured Notes 36.536.896 -19.527.924 17.008.972

Total 93,842,063 -62,131,543 31,710,520

Note: "'nterest Earnings" is the monthly interest OCIP would earn at the current accrual rate
as of December 1. 1994. "Reverse Repurchase Costs" are the monthly costs that OCIP
would Incur by virtue of outstanding reverse repurchase agreements at the current accrual
rate. The figures are not adjusted for maturities or redemptions. "Cash" is overnight
repurchase agreements and money market accounts. "Fixed Income" securities are investments
With Interest payments that are fixed or vary according to a pre·determined schedule.
ThiS category contains U.S. Treasury securities. U.S. Government Agency securities.